0.00

0.00
0.00

-112,507.66
0.00

891.28
-111.73

0.01
886.83

0.00
199,592.01

45866FAC8
INTERCONTINENTAL EXCHANGE INC

761,960.00
0.00

0.00
-756,300.00

0.00
0.00

-1,433.88
-6,875.00

4,123.88
-1,475.00

0.00
0.00

---
---

44,570,935.92
32,115,059.33

-14,334,073.46
-14,486,300.00

-2,028,932.44
0.00

-3,698.20
-10,145.73

4,123.90
109,436.38

-1,293,319.72
44,643,085.98

Roll Forward
US Dollar
01 April 2020 to 30 June 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 85

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

02582JJH4
AMXCA 2018-8 A

ABS 687,821.34 0.38
0.33

1.19 690,543.74
690,543.74
690,543.74

683,746.17
679,671.34
671,522.72

032556GM8
ANAHEIM CALIF HSG & PUB IMPT AUTH REV

MUNI 634,309.20 1.65
1.09

1.24 638,232.58
642,156.30
642,870.46

630,386.17
626,463.49
618,619.18

05588CAB8
BMWOT 2019-A A2

ABS 578,252.14 2.06
0.16

0.35 578,567.87
578,567.87
578,567.87

577,240.22
576,228.34
574,204.72

06051GHH5
BANK OF AMERICA CORP

CORP 717,031.00 0.66
0.72

0.86 720,107.67
721,467.95
721,467.95

713,955.55
710,881.31
704,736.50

06406FAA1
BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORP

CORP 710,671.36 1.90
0.34

0.70 712,375.28
712,375.28
712,375.28

708,187.63
705,704.05
700,737.31

09247XAH4
BLACKROCK INC

CORP 465,052.66 0.30
0.52

0.89 467,110.59
467,188.79
467,188.79

462,994.87
460,937.22
456,822.35

13017HAF3
CALIFORNIA EARTHQUAKE AUTH REV

MUNI 1,000,000.00 1.30
1.30

0.01 1,000,030.00
1,000,060.00
1,000,078.06

999,970.00
999,940.00
999,880.00

14042WAB6
COPAR 2019-1 A2

ABS 323,022.26 2.60
0.42

0.28 323,402.14
323,402.14
323,402.14

322,570.04
322,117.83
321,213.47

14913Q2W8
CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES CORP

CORP 545,665.69 0.34
0.38

0.87 547,469.71
547,469.71
547,469.71

543,292.13
540,918.73
536,172.42

17325FAQ1
CITIBANK NA

CORP 720,875.46 0.32
0.35

0.96 723,294.46
723,294.46
723,294.46

717,429.80
713,984.39
707,094.34

24422ETZ2
JOHN DEERE CAPITAL CORP

CORP 707,093.90 2.66
0.41

0.52 708,577.34
708,577.34
708,577.34

705,262.57
703,431.33
699,769.11

283062DH7
EL DORADO CALIF IRR DIST REV

MUNI 400,000.00 0.54
0.53

0.17 400,350.01
400,368.91
400,368.91

399,650.01
399,300.02
398,600.08

3130A1W95
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 1,018,785.95 1.54
0.26

0.94 1,021,304.64
1,021,304.64
1,021,304.64

1,013,997.83
1,009,210.08

999,635.63
313312J27
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,612.50 0.20
0.15

0.26 999,992.71
999,992.71
999,992.71

998,328.02
997,043.60
994,474.89

313312N30
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,405.00 1.62
0.17

0.35 999,991.09
999,991.09
999,991.09

997,671.07
995,937.21
992,469.73

313312N55
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,395.56 0.20
0.17

0.35 999,990.08
999,990.08
999,990.08

997,636.66
995,877.84
992,360.41

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 April 2020 to 30 June 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 86

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

313312N97
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 999,376.67 1.62
0.17

0.36 999,989.76
999,989.76
999,989.76

997,562.84
995,749.08
992,121.80

313313DU9
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 998,706.11 0.30
0.17

0.75 999,996.17
999,996.17
999,996.17

994,956.08
991,206.28
983,707.34

313313EA2
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY DISC 998,677.78 0.19
0.17

0.77 999,997.01
999,997.01
999,997.01

994,842.98
991,008.43
983,340.09

313370US5
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 1,005,199.73 2.51
0.23

0.20 1,005,669.81
1,005,669.81
1,005,669.81

1,004,199.57
1,003,199.43
1,001,199.24

313378JP7
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY BOND 1,024,799.25 1.66
0.29

1.18 1,028,345.53
1,028,345.53
1,028,345.53

1,018,768.56
1,012,738.39
1,000,679.57

313385DF0
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 998,767.00 0.40
0.17

0.72 999,982.71
999,982.71
999,982.71

995,191.53
991,616.28
984,466.45

313385GB6
FEDERAL HOME LOAN BANKS

AGCY DISC 998,537.78 0.19
0.17

0.91 1,000,093.82
1,000,093.82
1,000,093.82

994,014.40
989,491.03
980,444.28

3133EKR73
FEDERAL FARM CREDIT BANKS FUNDING CORP

AGCY BOND 999,601.98 0.31
0.28

0.28 1,000,379.24
1,000,379.24
1,000,379.24

998,208.96
996,828.78
994,106.97

3137BAHA3
FHMS K-715 A2

FHLMC 841,544.60 1.77
0.57

0.47 843,522.28
843,791.26
843,791.26

839,567.02
837,589.55
833,634.92

34153P7G7
FLORIDA ST BRD ED PUB ED

MUNI 782,782.50 0.84
0.29

0.90 784,825.35
784,825.35
784,825.35

779,248.36
775,714.48
768,647.48

34531MAD0
FORDL 2020-A A3

ABS 599,757.89 1.86
0.62

1.33 603,737.47
604,676.71
604,676.71

595,778.69
591,799.85
583,843.32

36256UAD0
GMALT 2019-1 A3

ABS 808,483.04 1.35
0.60

0.44 810,273.87
810,632.05
810,632.05

806,692.29
804,901.62
801,320.53

376087FW7
GILROY CALIF UNI SCH DIST

MUNI 503,015.00 1.72
1.16

1.07 505,708.75
508,402.72
509,248.67

500,321.46
497,628.14
492,242.13

378460XZ7
GLENDALE CALIF UNI SCH DIST

MUNI 150,040.50 0.82
0.65

0.17 150,171.79
150,211.70
150,211.70

149,909.22
149,777.94
149,515.39

378460YA1
GLENDALE CALIF UNI SCH DIST

MUNI 150,306.00 0.92
0.74

1.17 151,182.32
151,608.24
151,608.24

149,429.75
148,553.57
146,801.44

43814WAB1
HAROT 2019-1 A2

ABS 199,395.03 4.17
0.16

0.20 199,458.83
199,458.83
199,458.83

199,195.64
198,996.26
198,597.53

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 April 2020 to 30 June 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 87

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

44932HAF0
IBM CREDIT LLC

CORP 750,650.93 0.92
0.34

0.09 750,881.99
750,881.99
750,881.99

750,313.16
749,975.42
749,300.06

4581X0CD8
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK

SUPRANATIONAL 1,006,312.68 1.72
0.36

0.36 1,007,616.88
1,007,616.88
1,007,616.88

1,004,501.35
1,002,690.11

999,067.83
46625HNX4
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO

CORP 577,932.80 1.27
0.48

0.25 578,623.66
578,623.66
578,623.66

577,216.18
576,499.59
575,066.49

50000DHE9
Koch Industries, Inc.

CP 749,887.50 0.24
0.12

0.12 750,000.95
750,000.95
750,000.95

749,426.33
748,965.18
748,042.93

542424WH5
LONG BEACH CALIF HBR REV

MUNI 517,270.00 0.95
0.57

1.02 519,908.18
520,298.65
520,298.65

514,632.03
511,994.26
506,719.35

544647BY5
LOS ANGELES CALIF UNI SCH DIST

MUNI 300,000.00 1.55
2.37

0.01 300,007.50
300,015.00
300,030.00

299,992.50
299,985.00
299,970.00

58772TAC4
MBALT 2019-A A3

ABS 504,844.80 1.77
0.67

0.40 505,846.94
506,193.70
506,193.70

503,842.71
502,840.67
500,836.74

65478BAD3
NALT 2018-A A3

ABS 448,196.97 6.38
-0.05

0.23 448,196.97
448,196.97
448,196.97

447,692.76
447,188.57
446,180.26

65478GAD2
NAROT 2017-B A3

ABS 199,025.47 3.25
1.48

0.32 199,343.91
199,662.36
199,969.35

198,707.03
198,388.60
197,751.75

69353REY0
PNC BANK NA

CORP 720,166.30 0.40
0.42

1.34 724,232.24
724,232.24
724,232.24

715,337.81
710,509.77
700,855.04

69371RM78
PACCAR FINANCIAL CORP

CORP 701,704.23 2.48
0.50

0.12 702,135.79
702,137.52
702,137.52

701,272.69
700,841.17
699,978.18

786089JA1
SACRAMENTO CALIF WTR REV

MUNI 553,954.50 1.47
0.84

1.16 557,170.34
559,382.99
559,382.99

550,738.93
547,523.61
541,093.78

796720MC1
SAN BERNARDINO CALIF CMNTY COLLEGE DIST

MUNI 750,765.00 1.76
0.56

0.09 751,102.85
751,141.37
751,141.37

750,427.17
750,089.35
749,413.77

797508GZ5
SAN DIEGUITO CALIF UN HIGH SCH DIST

MUNI 250,085.00 1.07
0.66

0.09 250,197.54
250,233.78
250,233.78

249,972.46
249,859.94
249,634.90

799055QP6
SAN MATEO FOSTER CITY CALIF SCH DIST

MUNI 425,068.00 0.96
0.76

0.09 425,259.29
425,358.38
425,358.38

424,876.72
424,685.46
424,302.96

799055QQ4
SAN MATEO FOSTER CITY CALIF SCH DIST

MUNI 501,365.00 1.06
0.81

1.08 504,074.98
505,728.18
505,728.18

498,655.23
495,945.67
490,527.19

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 April 2020 to 30 June 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 88

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

808513AV7
CHARLES SCHWAB CORP

CORP 700,802.47 0.61
0.47

0.13 701,232.82
701,232.82
701,232.82

700,340.16
699,878.32
698,955.99

857477AS2
STATE STREET CORP

CORP 701,988.51 2.61
0.41

0.13 702,377.95
702,377.95
702,377.95

701,518.19
701,047.88
700,107.32

86787EBE6
TRUIST BANK

CORP 728,476.10 0.63
0.52

1.75 734,868.85
735,162.93
735,162.93

722,084.09
715,692.81
702,912.42

89231AAD3
TAOT 2018-C A3

ABS 816,295.52 1.86
1.59

0.68 819,062.85
821,830.37
825,096.28

813,528.37
810,761.40
805,228.02

89236TCZ6
TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP

CORP 505,727.58 1.78
0.41

0.77 507,321.57
507,321.57
507,321.57

503,793.23
501,859.01
497,990.95

90331HPK3
US BANK NA

CORP 749,812.83 1.29
0.46

0.03 749,922.51
749,922.51
749,922.51

749,692.90
749,573.04
749,333.55

9128285G1
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,008,893.00 1.72
0.21

0.34 1,009,608.27
1,009,608.27
1,009,608.27

1,007,198.10
1,005,503.27
1,002,113.84

9128286D7
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 507,636.50 2.35
0.21

0.66 508,343.44
508,343.44
508,343.44

505,961.35
504,286.30
500,936.51

912828C57
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,015,547.00 1.84
0.18

0.74 1,016,890.12
1,016,890.12
1,016,890.12

1,011,774.36
1,008,001.94
1,000,457.80

912828L99
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,003,925.00 1.61
0.20

0.34 1,004,596.27
1,004,596.27
1,004,596.27

1,002,238.44
1,000,551.96

997,179.23
912828Q78
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,009,844.00 1.63
0.19

0.83 1,011,455.84
1,011,455.84
1,011,455.84

1,005,668.43
1,001,493.15

993,143.40
912828S27
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 1,009,414.00 1.63
0.18

0.99 1,011,241.97
1,011,241.97
1,011,241.97

1,004,392.35
999,371.09
989,329.69

912828XM7
UNITED STATES TREASURY

US GOV 500,599.00 2.37
0.22

0.09 500,691.34
500,691.34
500,691.34

500,386.25
500,173.52
499,748.08

92348XAB1
VZOT 2018-A A1B

ABS 800,128.24 0.43
0.37

0.13 800,507.19
800,507.19
800,507.19

799,616.17
799,104.12
798,080.07

92826CAB8
VISA INC

CORP 679,446.89 2.56
0.42

0.38 680,531.03
680,531.03
680,531.03

678,159.37
676,871.89
674,297.09

92868LAB7
VALET 2018-1 A2A

ABS 2,215.29 2.83
0.50

0.05 2,215.89
2,215.89
2,215.89

2,214.69
2,214.09
2,212.89

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 April 2020 to 30 June 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.

Page 89

* Weighted by: Ending Base Market Value + Accrued, except Book Yield by Base Book Value + Accrued.
*The shock analysis includes a yield floor of 0.

Identifier,
Description

Security Type Base Market Value Book Yield,
Yield

Duration -50 Basis Point Shock,
-100 Basis Point Shock,
-200 Basis Point Shock

50 Basis Point Shock,
100 Basis Point Shock,
200 Basis Point Shock

94975P405
WELLSFARGO:GOVT MM I

MMFUND 988,656.75 2.54
0.30

0.00 988,656.75
988,656.75
988,656.75

988,656.75
988,656.75
988,656.75

9523472B7
WEST CONTRA COSTA CALIF UNI SCH DIST

MUNI 537,739.20 1.28
0.81

1.08 540,640.42
542,416.07
542,416.07

534,838.21
531,937.45
526,136.62

CCYUSD
Receivable

CASH 31.56 0.00
0.00

0.00 31.56
31.56
31.56

31.56
31.56
31.56

CCYUSD
Cash

CASH 1.02 0.00
0.00

0.00 1.02
1.02
1.02

1.02
1.02
1.02

CCYUSD
Payable

CASH -1,279,017.47 0.00
0.00

0.00 -1,279,017.47
-1,279,017.47
-1,279,017.47

-1,279,017.47
-1,279,017.47
-1,279,017.47

---
---

--- 44,511,377.05 1.41
0.44

0.59 44,600,454.83
44,620,533.97
44,625,700.03

44,380,887.67
44,250,421.36
43,989,557.89

Shock Analysis
US Dollar
01 April 2020 to 30 June 2020

WC-Contra Costa County

Account: XXX235

Investment Strategy: Short Duration Fixed Income

Primary Benchmark: ICE BofA US 6-Month Treasury Bill Index

`

The information contained in this report represents estimated trade date investment calculations. Certain calculations may not be available for all time periods. Please refer to your custody statement for official portfolio holdings and
transactions. Note that certain accounting methods may cause differences between this investment report and your custody statement.